That the Corporation is hereby directed to call the following maturities of bonds for 

redemption on December 1, 2020 (the ―Call Date‖): 

Tax Supported Lease Rental Revenue and Refunding Bonds, Series 2015, date of original 

issue—June 23, 2015, in the principal amount of Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars 

($290,000), numbered as shown on the books of the Trustee becoming due and bearing 

interest as follows: 

Principal  

Amount 

Maturing  

December 1 

Of Year  

Interest  

Rate 

CUSIP No. 

$140,000 2021 2.00% 81029H CP2 

150,000 2022 2.15 81029H CQ0

[...]

The following maturities of bonds issued by the Corporation for the benefit of the City of 

Scottsbluff, Nebraska (the ―City‖) are hereby called for redemption on December 1, 2020: 

Tax Supported Lease Rental Revenue and Refunding Bonds, Series 2015, date of original 

issue—June 23, 2015, in the principal amount of Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars 

($290,000), numbered as shown on the books of the Trustee becoming due and bearing 

interest as follows: 

Principal  

Amount 

Maturing  

December 1 

Of Year  

Interest  

Rate 

CUSIP No. 

$140,000 2021 2.00% 81029H CP2 

150,000 2022 2.15 81029H CQ0